

Ophir Flomenbom <flomenbo@gmail.com>

## Invitation to Join the Editorial Board of "Ege University Journal of the Faculty of Science"

**Ege Uni. J. of the Faculty of Sci.** <ege.journal.of.science@gmail.com> To: flomenbo@flomenbom.net Tue, May 21, 2013 at 4:34 PM

Dear Dr. Flomenbom,

It is our great pleasure to invite you officially to join to the Editorial Board of the "Ege University Journal of the Faculty of Science". Considering your high reputation we believe that our collaboration will contribute for the development of the Journal.

http://fen.ege.edu.tr/journal

Best regards,

Dr. Nadide KAZANCI Editor-in-Chief Ege University Journal of the Faculty of Science